03/07/2013



Form PTO-1595 (Re OMB No. 0651-002

103656013

U.S. PTO 13/815398 02/28/2013

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Interstate Corrpack LLC		
Pete Bugas Lawrence C. Nykwest Jim Krahn	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) → δ 8 → 13	Street Address: 903 Woods Road		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cambridge		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Maryland Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 21613		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13815378 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John S. Hale Internal Address: Gipple & Hale	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: 6665A Old Dominion Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: McLean	8. Payment Information		
State: VA Zip: 22101			
Phone Number: 703-448-1770 x 304 Docket Number: X-9769 Email Address: gipple.hale@verizon.net	Deposit Account Number 07-1340/Only for Authorized User Name John Hale/Deficiencies		
9. Signature:	2 28/2013		
John S. Hale Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

13815398

93/91/2013 CNGUYEN2 00000063 971340 13815 91 FC:8021 PATENT 40,00 OP REEL: 030100 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETE BUGAS (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") depose and say that I am

a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 5985 Smithys Lane,

Salisbury, Maryland 21801; LAWRENCE C. NYKWEST (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 44

Pleasant Drive, Bernville, Pennsylvania 19506; and JIM KRAHN (hereinafter referred to as

"assignor" and jointly as "assignors") depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States of

America and an individual residing at 207 South Aurora Street, Easton, Maryland 21601; and have

invented certain new and useful improvements in a poultry box for which we have filed an

application for United States Letters Patent executed even date herewith; entitled REPULPABLE

CORRUGATED BOX AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME; and

WHEREAS, INTERSTATE CORRPACK LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal

place of business at 903 Woods Road, Cambridge, Maryland 21613, is desirous of acquiring our

entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any

Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of five dollars (\$5.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell and

assign to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor,

and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents

resulting therefrom insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of our entire right, title,

REEL: 030100 FRAME: 0912

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee's successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Assignors hereby further agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, We have set our hand and seal this day of retruct
, 2012	Pete Bugas
	Lawrence C. Nykwest
•	Jim Krahn

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee's successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Assignors hereby further agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	OF, We have set our hand and seal this 25th day of February
, 2012. 20 13	
	Poto Pugas
	Pete Bugas
	Low Chlos
	Lawrence C. Nykwest
•	
	Jim Krahn

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee's successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Assignors hereby further agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	We have set our hand and seal this De day of February
, 2013. 💝	
	Pete Bugas
• •	Lawrence C. Nykwest
	Jim Krahn

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETE BUGAS (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") depose and say that I am

a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 5985 Smithys Lane,

Salisbury, Maryland 21801; LAWRENCE C. NYKWEST (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 44

Pleasant Drive, Bernville, Pennsylvania 19506; and JIM KRAHN (hereinafter referred to as

"assignor" and jointly as "assignors") depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States of

America and an individual residing at 207 South Aurora Street, Easton, Maryland 21601; and have

invented certain new and useful improvements in a poultry box for which we have filed an

application for United States Letters Patent executed even date herewith; entitled REPULPABLE

CORRUGATED BOX AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME; and

WHEREAS, INTERSTATE CORRPACK LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal

place of business at 903 Woods Road, Cambridge, Maryland 21613, is desirous of acquiring our

entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any

Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of five dollars (\$5.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell and

assign to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor,

and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents

resulting therefrom insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of our entire right, title,

REEL: 030100 FRAME: 0916

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee's successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights:

Assignors hereby further agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHERE, 2012	OF, We have set our hand and seal this day of retru
, 4015, 400	
	Pete Bugas
•	Lawrence C. Nykwest

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee's successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Assignors hereby further agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee's successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Assignors hereby further agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, We have set our hand and seal this Det day of February
, 201 3 . 47	
	Pete Bugas
·	Lawrence C. Nykwest
	Jim Krahn